BY-LAW NUMBER 231

A BY-LAW FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF AN ASSESSOR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH FOR THE YEAR 1939,

Whereas it is necessary to provide by BY-LAW for the appointment of an assessor for the Township of Westmeath for the year 1939,

Therefore be it now enacted by the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath as follows:-

That Games- Kerny of the Township of Westmeath be and is hereby appointed assessor of the Township of Westmeath for the year 1939 at a salary of 150. Fiper year,

Passed in open Council this 9 day of January 1939

adanison

Clerk

John D. Mac Lean

Reeve

By Lace No 231 Assessor Joen 9.ch 1939

с. **н** .

L.

• , ,

-

•

. 1

· · · , .

: . • .

• 

. :

-